Ordering guide  Cisco public
© 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Cisco C9550 Series Smart Switches
© 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Ordering guide  Cisco public
© 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. © 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Page | 2
Contents

Ordering guide  Cisco public
© 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. © 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Page | 3
Contents
1. Introduction
2. Cisco C9550 Series Smart Switches
3. Software and licensing
4. Services and warranty
5. How to order a Cisco C9550 Series
Smart Switch
6. Cisco Capital financing
2. Cisco C9550 Series Smart Switches
Default accessories shipped with the Cisco C9550 Series Smart Switches
By default, the Cisco C9550 Series Smart Switches ship with the following components:
•	 Switch unit: The selected Cisco C9550 Series model.
•	 Default power supply: A power supply unit based on the switch model selected.
•	 RFID module: An RFID module is included by default for asset tracking purposes. Customers must
explicitly opt out during the ordering process if they do not wish to receive the RFID module.
•	 Mounting brackets: Default 19-inch brackets are included.
The following accessories and components are optional and must be explicitly selected when
ordering:
•	 Secondary power supply: For redundancy, selection of an additional power supply is allowed.
•	 Power cables: A power cable must be selected for each power supply (default and optional).
Specific cable types must be chosen based on regional or operational requirements.
•	 SSD: A Solid State Drive (SSD) module can be added for enhanced application hosting or
storage. The SSD option must be selected during the ordering process.
•	 Non-standard mounting brackets: Specialized bracket kits for non-19-inch racks are not
included and must be ordered separately.
Ordering guide  Cisco public
© 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. © 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Contents
1. Introduction
2. Cisco C9550 Series Smart Switches
3. Software and licensing
4. Services and warranty
5. How to order a Cisco C9550 Series
Smart Switch
6. Cisco Capital financing
Page | 4
The following tables outline the product IDs and product descriptions for available models of the
Cisco C9550 Series Smart Switches.
Table 1.	 Switch ordering information
Product ID Description Default PSU
C9550-24L4CD Cisco C9550 24x25/50G + 4x100G/ 2x400G
Switch
C9K-PWR-750WAC
C9550-48L4CD Cisco C9550 48x25/50G + 4x100G/ 2x400G
Switch
C9K-PWR-750WAC
C9550-96L4D Cisco C9550 96x25/50G + 4x400G Switch
(2RU)
C9K-PWR-1100WAC
Table 2.	 Power supply ordering information
Product ID Description
C9K-PWR-750WAC Cisco C9550 750W AC Power Supply
C9K-PWR-750WAC/2 Cisco C9550 750W AC Power Supply, Redundant
C9K-PWR-750WAC= Cisco C9550 750W AC Power Supply, Spare
C9K-PWR-1100WAC Cisco C9550 1100W AC Power Supply
C9K-PWR-1100WAC/2 Cisco C9550 1100W AC Power Supply, Redundant
C9K-PWR-1100WAC= Cisco C9550 1100W AC Power Supply, Spare
Ordering guide  Cisco public
© 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. © 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Page | 5
Contents
1. Introduction
2. Cisco C9550 Series Smart Switches
3. Software and licensing
4. Services and warranty
5. How to order a Cisco C9550 Series
Smart Switch
6. Cisco Capital financing
3. Software and licensing
The Cisco C9550 Series Smart Switches introduce a new unified licensing structure through the
Cisco Networking Subscription. The Cisco Networking Subscription streamlines management of
Cisco software, hardware, services, and platforms. This licensing model supports your network
investment today and protects it for the future. Additionally, the Cisco Networking Subscription
includes unified product support, providing a consistent and reliable customer support experience
with hardware and software coverage.
A single, per-device license unlocks access to flexible management options, including Cisco
Catalyst™ Center and the Cisco Meraki® dashboard. Users can mix and match how and where they
wish to manage their device with flexibility and ease through a streamlined licensing structure.
Table 3.	 Unified licensing SKUs
SKU Description
LIC-CS-CO-M-A Cisco Switching Advantage Core Fixed License, Medium
LIC-CS-CO-L-A Cisco Switching Advantage Core Fixed License, Large
LIC-CS-CO-XL-A Cisco Switching Advantage Core Fixed License, XL
Note: 	For a new subscription, unified switching licenses require a term of at least 36 months.
Ordering guide  Cisco public
© 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. © 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Page | 6
Contents
1. Introduction
2. Cisco C9550 Series Smart Switches
3. Software and licensing
4. Services and warranty
5. How to order a Cisco C9550 Series
Smart Switch
6. Cisco Capital financing
4. Services and warranty
Unified support
The Cisco Networking Subscription level includes consistent, reliable unified product support for